



PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region **Entity Name**

P.O. No.: 2022-10-0968 LUVITUS CONSUMER GOODS TRADING Supplier: Address : Kamuning, Quezon City Date: October 04, 2022 Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP TIN:

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

DSWD FIELD OFFICE MIMAROPA-Conference Room (1680 F.T. Benitez Place of Delivery: St., cor. Malvar St., Malate, Manila)

Delivery Term : FOB Destination

Date of Delivery :		(15) Fifteen days after receipt of approved P.O		Payment Term : 15-30 days upon final inspection		
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
		Purchase of Semi-Expendable Office Equipment				
1	unit	EPSON EB-FH52 FULL HD 3 LCD PROJECTOR	2	49,990.00	99,980.00	
		LCD size: 0.61 (C2 fine)				
		Type: Optical Zoom (Manual) / Focus Manual				
		Type: 230W UHE				
		Lightsource: Lamp Life: (Normal / ECO): 5,500 / 12,000 hrs	1			
		Brightness: White Light Output (Normal ECO): 4,000 IM				
		Colour Light OutputL 4,00lm"				
		Contrast Ratio: 16,000:1				
		Screen size (Projected Distance)				
		Standard Size: Tele: 30" to 300" [1.42 to 14.41m]				
		Wide: 30" to 300" [0.87 to 8.88m]"				
		Internal Speakers Monoaural: 16W x 1				
		Analog Input Composite: 1 RCA				
		D-Sub 15pin: 1				
		Digital Output: HDMI: 2"				
		USB Interface: USB Type A:1 (For Wireless LAN, Firmware Update, Copy OSD Settings)	8			
		USB Type B:1 (For Firmware Update, Copy OSD Settings)"			Code	
		Network: Wireless Built in				
		Airfilter is not Included	Ico	MMISSION	TIDUA, NO	
		Supplied Accessories	Pr	FEIVED BY.	3 ridg	
		Power Cable(1.8m), HDMI Cable (1.8m)	DA	1F1-0-	C 2822 6	
		Remote Control w/ 2AA Battery	13,7-1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		Users Manual CDROM Quick Start Guide				
		Warranty: 12months Limited Warranty				
		Main Unit & 1000hrs or 12 months				
		Light Source Carry-in Repair				
		******NOTHING FOLLOWS******				
(Total Ar		NINETY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGH	ITY PES	OS ONLY	PHP 99,980.00	

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Signat	ure over Printed	Name of Sun	- oplier

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III

Very truly yours

Signature over Printed Name of Authorized

Regional Director X 9 Designation

Date

Fund Cluster: 1

Conforme:

Funds Available PHP 99,980.00

- Head, Accounting Signature over Printed Name of AO IV/ OIO

ORS/BURS No. : 2012-10-49(00 Date of the ORS/BURS: 101 Amoun PHP 99,980.00





NOTICE OF AWARD

October 04, 2022

MS. LADYLOU P. ESTABILLO
Proprietor
LUVITUS CONSUMER GOODS TRADING
Kamuning, Quezon City

Dear Ms. Estabillo:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2022-07-0702 for "Purchase of Semi-Expendable Office Equipment" is hereby awarded to you as the 3rd Lowest Calculated but most Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Pesos Only (Php99,980.00).

You are therefore required to comply with the Terms and Conditions stated in the PO No.2022-10-0968 from the receipt of this Notice of Award.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,	
dear	
LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III	
Regional Director	
Head of the Procuring Entity	
Conforme:	
(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized	d Representative)
LUVITUS CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	
Date :	

